

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 Main: 907.269.0350

MEMORANDUM

TO: Alcoholic Beverage Control Board DATE: June 9, 2020

FROM: Glen Klinkhart, Interim Director RE: 4993 Urban Sushi

Requested Action:

Renewal Application

Statutory Authority: AS 04.06.090(b): "The board shall review all applications for licenses made under this title and may order the director to issue, renew, revoke, transfer, or suspend licenses and permits authorized under this title."

AS 04.11.480(a): "A local governing body may protest the issuance, renewal, relocation, or transfer to another person of a license by sending the board and the applicant a protest and the reasons for the protest within 60 days of receipt from the board of notice of filing of the application... The board shall consider a protest and testimony received at a hearing conducted under AS 04.11.510(b)(2) or (4) when it considers the application... If an application or continued operation is protested, the board shall deny the application or continued operation unless the board finds that the protest is arbitrary, capricious, and unreasonable."

AS 04.11.510(b)(2): "The board may review an application for the issuance, renewal, transfer of location, or transfer to another person of a license without affording the applicant notice or hearing, except...(2) the board may, on its own initiative or in response to an objection or protest, hold a hearing to ascertain the reaction of the public or a local governing body to an application if a hearing is not required under this subsection;"

Staff Rec.:

Hold a public hearing; rescind the prior approval with delegation at the March 31 and April 1, 2020 meeting and deny the application with a 180 day abeyance.

Background: This renewal application was approved with delegation at the previous meeting. The Municipality of Anchorage protests pending certification from the Building Safety Official and the Anchorage Health Department.

The licensee should be notified that under 3 AAC 304.145(h), this abeyance period may not be extended or renewed.

Attachment: Municipality of Anchorage protest

Renewal application

P.O. Box 196650 Anchorage, Alaska 99519-6650 Telephone: (907) 343-4316 Fax: (907) 249-7533 www.muni.org/clerklicensing

Office of the Municipal Clerk Licensing

April 15, 2020

Ms. Carrie Craig Alaska Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Ave. Ste. 1600 Anchorage, Alaska 99501

RE: Anchorage Assembly Action on Liquor Licenses

Dear Ms. Craig:

The Anchorage Municipal Assembly at its regular meeting on **April 14**, **2020** took the following final actions:

WAIVE OF PROTEST

RENEWAL LIQUOR LICENSE – AM 222-2020

Beverage Dispensary

The Crazy Horse, LL#720
Hideaway Club, LL#512
The Olive Garden Italian Restaurant 4413, LL#4568
The Olive Garden Italian Restaurant 4412, LL#133
Buffalo Wild Wings, LL#398
Upper One, LL#1187
Trophy Lounge, LL#1697

Beverage Dispensary-Tourism

Homewood Suites, LL#4354
Hilton Garden Inn, LL#4236
Sleeping Lady Airport Lounge, LL#4569
Norton Sound Seafood House, LL#4988
Humpy's Great Alaskan Alehouse, LL#4987
Humpy's Great Alaskan Alehouse, LL#4403
Piper's Restaurant & Lounge, LL#67

Beverage Dispensary-Tourism Duplicate

Norton Sound Seafood House, LL#5320

Restaurant/Eating Place

Varsity Sports Grill, LL#5327 Pizza Olympia, LL#888 That Wing Place, LL#5608 I Luv Sushi, LL#5705

Club

VFW Post 9978, LL#1203

Anchorage Curling Club, LL#3187

American Legion Post 34, LL#4522

Recreational Site

Alaska Airlines Center, LL#5328

Golf Course-Seasonal

Anchorage Golf Course, LL#4815

Package Store

La Bodega, LL#5170 36th Ave. Liquor, LL#5118

88th St. Liquor Boutique, LL#5114

RENEWAL LIQUOR LICENSE – AM 223-2020

Beverage Dispensary

Avenue Bar, LL#1184

Restaurant/Eating Place

Uncle Joe's Pizzeria, LL#3847

Arctic Sushi, LL#5302

White Spot Café, LL#5516

TRANSFER LIQUOR LICENSE

Trophy Lounge, LL#1697 - AM 224-2020

PROTEST

RENEWAL LIQUOR LICENSE

Beverage Dispensary

Tri-Grill LL#4531 - AR 2020-102

Pending certification from the Anchorage Health Department.

-Per 3 AAC 304.145(d) the applicant was given the opportunity to defend their application by public hearing at the April 14, 2020 Assembly Meeting.

Beverage Dispensary-Duplicate

Koots The Bird House LL#4024 – AR 2020-99

Pending certification from the Anchorage Fire Department and the Building Safety Official.

- -Per 3 AAC 304.145(d) the applicant was given the opportunity to defend their application by public hearing at the April 14, 2020 Assembly Meeting.
- Koots The Swing Bar LL#3817 AR 2020-100

Pending certification from the Anchorage Fire Department and the Building Safety Official.

- -Per 3 AAC 304.145(d) the applicant was given the opportunity to defend their application by public hearing at the April 14, 2020 Assembly Meeting.
- L.E.D. Ultra Lounge LL#4551 AR 2020-103

Pending certification from the Anchorage Health Department.

- -Per 3 AAC 304.145(d) the applicant was given the opportunity to defend their application by public hearing at the April 14, 2020 Assembly Meeting.
- L.E.D. Ultra Lounge LL#4552 AR 2020-104

Pending certification from the Anchorage Health Department.

-Per 3 AAC 304.145(d) the applicant was given the opportunity to defend their application by public hearing at the April 14, 2020 Assembly Meeting.

Restaurant/Eating Place

Pho Lena Downtown LL#5635 – AR 2020-101

Pending certification from the Anchorage Fire Department and the Building Safety Official.

- -Per 3 AAC 304.145(d) the applicant was given the opportunity to defend their application by public hearing at the April 14, 2020 Assembly Meeting.
- Yakitori Sushi House LL#5150 AR 2020-405

Pending certification from the Anchorage Health Department.

- -Per 3 AAC 304.145(d) the applicant was given the opportunity to defend their application by public hearing at the April 14, 2020 Assembly Meeting.
- Urban Sushi LL#4993 AR 2020-106

Pending certification from the Anchorage Health Department and the Building Safety Official. -Per 3 AAC 304.145(d) the applicant was given the opportunity to defend their application by public hearing at the April 14, 2020 Assembly Meeting.

Any prior conditions placed on any license are to continue until specifically removed or amended. If you require additional information or if I can be of any assistance, please call me.

Cordially,

Mandy Honest Business License Official

CC: Robert Alexander – Via Email Happy Camp, LLC – Via Email Pho Lena East, LLC – Via Email Yakitori, LLC – Via Email Urban Sushi, LLC – Via Email



Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board Restaurant or Eating Place License

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Sulte 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco Phone: 907.269,0350

Form AB-17a: 2020/2021 Renewal License Application

What is this form?

This renewal license application form is required for all individuals or entities seeking to apply for renewal of an existing restaurant or eating place liquor license that is due to renew by December 31, 2019. All fields of this form must be complete and correct, or the application will be returned to you in the manner in which it was received, per AS 04.11.270 and 3 AAC 304.105. The Community Council field only should be verified/completed by Ilcensees whose establishments are located within the Municipality of Anchorage or outside of city limits within the Matanuska-Susitna Borough.

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO's main office before any license renewal application will be reviewed. Receipt and/or processing of renewal payments by AMCO staff neither indicates nor guarantees that an application will be considered complete, or that a license will be renewed.

Section 1 - Establishment and Contact Information

Licensee:	usiness seeking to have its license renewed. If any populated information Urban Sushi, LLC			i i	nse #:	4993
License Type:	Restaurant/Eating Place					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Doing Business As:	Urban Sushi	······································	······································		······································	
Premises Address:	509 W 3rd Avenue, Ste 101					
Local Governing Body:	Municipality of Anchorage	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		ara yaa madajay	······································	
Community Council:	Downtown .		······································	***************************************		
DAAIN. A Jal				·····		
Mailing Address:	509 W 3rl	Are	,荆	601		
City:		-				
City,	Awhorago Sta	ate:	Ato	<u>, </u>	ZIP:	9950 (
ter information for the indiv ast be a licensee who is requ	Idual who will be designated as the oriman	(I paint a	Alcontact repation.	garding this		9.950 (
ter information for the Indiv sst be a licensee who is requ	ridual who will be designated as the primar lired to be listed in and authorized to sign ti	y point of	f contact repation.			9.950 (
ter information for the Indiv sst be a licensee who is requ	ridual who will be designated as the primar ifred to be listed in and authorized to sign the Jesse Oh Blash	y point of	Contact P			9.950 (on. This individual -944-57
ter information for the indivist be a licensee who is requision for the individual for th	ridual who will be designated as the primar aired to be listed in and authorized to sign the SESE Oh Blank Anderonge with an individual will staff to communicate will be a communicate with an individual will staff to communicate will be a communicate with an individual will staff to communicate will be a	ry point of his applica	Contact P	hone:	application of the second	-9417-57
ter information for the indivist be a licensee who is requision for the individual for th	ridual who will be designated as the primar aired to be listed in and authorized to sign the sign of t	ry point of his application of the his not application of the his not approvide the his not approximate the high not ap	Contact P	hone: Sed amed on this contact info	application of the second	-9417-57
ter information for the indivist be a licensee who is requiented. Contact Licensee: Contact Email: tional: If you wish for AMCO out this application and othe	ridual who will be designated as the primar aired to be listed in and authorized to sign the SESE Oh Blank Anderonge with an individual will staff to communicate will be a communicate with an individual will staff to communicate will be a communicate with an individual will staff to communicate will be a	ry point of his application of the his applic	a licensee nat person's	hone: Wed- amed on this contact info	application of the second	-9417-57



Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

Form AB-17a: 2020/2021 Restaurant Renewal License Application

Section 2 - Entity or Community Ownership Information

Licensees who directly hold a license as an individual or individuals should skip to Section 3. General partnerships and local governments should skip to the second half of this page. All licensees that are corporations or LLCs must complete this section. Corporations and LLCs are required to be in good standing with the Alaska Division of Corporations, Business & Professional Licensing (CBPL). The CBPL Entity II below is neither your EIN/tax ID number, nor your business license number. You may view your entity's status or find your CBPL entity number by vising the following site: https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/search/entitles

Alaska CBPL Entity #: 1060	> 375	
You must ensure that you are able to certify the	following statement before signing your initials in the box to the right:	ínitials
I certify that this entity is in good standing with Care also currently and accurately listed with CBPL	BPL and that all current entity officials and stakeholders (listed below)	320

This subsection must be completed by any community or entity, including a corporation, limited flability company, partnership, or limited partnership, that is applying for renewal. If more space is needed, please attach additional completed copies of this page.

- If the applicant is a <u>corporation</u>, the following information must be completed for each shareholder who owns 10% or more of the stock in the corporation, and for each president, vice-president, secretary, and managing officer.
- If the applicant is a <u>limited liability organization</u>, the following information must be completed for each member with an ownership interest of 10% or more, and for each manager.
- If the applicant is a <u>partnership</u>, including a limited partnership, the following information must be completed for each partner with an interest of 10% or more, and for each general partner.

Important Note: The information provided in the below fields (including spelling of names, specific titles, and percentages held) must match that which is listed with CBPL. If one individual holds multiple titles mentioned in the bullets above, all titles must be listed for that individual on this application and with CBPL. Failure to list all required titles constitutes an incomplete application. You must list ALL of your qualifying officials, additional copies of this page or a separate sheet of paper may be submitted if necessary.

Name of Official:	Jesse oh R	slain			
Title(s):	Menler	Phone:	907-947-5799	% Owned:	00/
Malling Address:	509 W. 3,-2	Ave	A 100	l	
City:	Archine	State:	AK	ZIP: Ca	581
Name of Official;					·
Name of Official:		are to			
Title(s):		Phone:		% Owned:	****
Mailing Address:	a de la companya de l	<u> </u>	······································		······································
City:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	State:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ZIP;	·····
	<				···
Name of Official:			and the second		
Title(s):		Phone		% Owned:	
Malling Address:	- and a second		÷	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
City:		State:	3	ZIP:	



Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

Form AB-17a: 2020/2021 Restaurant Renewal License Application

Section 3 - Sole Proprietor Ownership Information

Entities, such as corporations or LLCs, should skip this section. This section must be completed by any licensee who directly holds the license as an <u>Individual or multiple Individuals</u> and is applying for license renewal. If more space is needed, please attach a separate sheet that includes all of the required information.

The following information must be completed for each licensee and each affiliate. affillate This individual is an: applicant Contact Phone: Name: Mailing Address: ZIP: State: ·City: Email: affiliate applicant This individual is an: Contact Phone: Name: Mailing Address: ZIP: State: City: Emall: Section 4 – Alcohol Server initials Read the line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of the statement: I certify that all licensees, agents, and employees who sell or serve alcoholic beverages or check identification of a patron have completed an alcohol server education course approved by the ABC Board and keep current, valid copies of their course completion cards on the licensed premises during all working hours, as set forth in AS 04.21.025 and 3 AAC 304.465. Check a single box for each calendar year that best describes how this liquor license was operated: The license was regularly operated continuously throughout each year. The license was regularly operated during a specific season each year. The license was only operated to meet the minimum requirement of 240 total hours each calendar year. if this box is checked, a complete copy of Form AB-30: Proof of Minimum Operation Checklist, and all necessary documentation must be provided with this application. The license was not operated at all or was not operated for at least the minimum requirement of 240 total hours each year, during one or both of the calendar years. If this box is checked, a complete copy of Form AB-29: Walver of Operation Application and corresponding fees must be submitted with this application for each calendar year during which the license was not operated for at least the

minimum requirement, unless a complete copy of the form (including fees) has already been submitted for that year.



Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

Form AB-17a: 2020/2021 Restaurant Renewal License Application

Applicant violation	Sons and convictions in	ection 6 – Viola 1 calendar years 2018 ar	itions and Co	nvictions	Yes	Á
Have any notices	of violation (NOVs) be	een issued for this licens	e in the calendar yea	rs 2018 or 2019?		F
Has any person or ordinance adopte	rentity named in this d under AS 04.21.010	application been convict In the calendar years 20	ted of a violation of T D18 or 2019?	Ttle 04, of 3 AAC 304, or a	local	
If "Yes" to either	of the previous two q	uestions, attach a separ	ate page to this app	lication listing all NOVs a	nd/or conviction	ons.
		Section 7	- Certificatio	ns		·
Read each line bel	low, and then sign yo	ur initials in the box to	the right of each stat	ement:		Initi
I certify that all cur in accordance with licensed business.	rrent licensees (as del a AS 04.11.450, no one	fined in AS 04.11.260) a e other than the license	nd affillates have bed e(s) has a direct or in	en ilsted on this application direct financial interest i	on, and that in the	28
and mave mor the chai	iged the business nan	ional floor plan or reduc ne or the ownership (inc roved and on file with ti	luding officare man	area of the licensed prem agers, general partners, o e Control (ABC) Board.	ises, r	for
I certify on behalf of any other form pro	f myself or of the organized by AMCO is gro	anized entity that I unde unds for rejection or de	erstand that providing	g a false statement on thi n or revocation of any lice	s form or ense Issued,	Bol
I am submitting as pevidence to the ABI	part of this application C Board that this estab	na completed copy of Fo dishment met the food	orm AB-33; Restaura sales requirement se	nt Receipts Affidavit, to p et forth in AS 04.11.100(e)	rovide).	Ø,
provide all informat	ion required by the Al by any deadline giver	iding all accompanying s coholic Beverage Contri	schedules and statem	ave read and am familiar nents, is true, correct, and aff in support of this appli loation being returned to	d complete. I ag Ication and und me as incomple	ree to
- Annual Comment	za CH		Notary Public in 通道LAS	別的機能表現 Note Public for the Grant of <u>東京</u> Vy Synthission expires	e <u>aska</u> 86-ze	· > 72-)
	Sul Yes No	bscribed and sworn to b	efore me this <u>/ / /</u>	Bay of Color of A	, 2	0
Seasonal License?		If "Yes", write your	six-month operati	ng period:		
License Fee:	\$ 600.00	Application Fee:	\$ 300.00	TOTAL:	\$ 900.00)
Miscellaneous F	ees:					
	f different than TO					